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ATTATo: h "
¥R Sh.Ashok Babulal Sindhav, Office-
Hari Bhavan, S.T. Road, Porbandar-362255,
onservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Bhod Limestone, Sy

Violation of provisions of Mineral C
18 ha locoted near Village-Bhod, Tehsil-Ranavav, District-Porbandar in Gujarat.

fa g Sub: :
No.[358/3P] Mine over an area ol' 16.
eral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) were found violated in your

m(Ihimlgur(;/}ibm.gov.in
n-2¢/ / oo femr  22.06.2022

sham_bapodra@yahoo.co.in,

HRIET Sir,
The following provisions of the Min
above mine during the MCDR inﬂ,’cMOZZ AN in the presence of Sh. Bharat bhai, Lessce rep.
RULE TURL OF gt 7
NO \Y% \%
not being carrled out as proposed In approved Review of Mining Plan vide 684(4) (1) MP-47/2017-
12T for the year 2020-21 but you have done the ROM production of 163500T

ll(T) The mining operations were
afrww)r/(GNR Dated 14.8.2017.
> iog-It was proposed to work & excavation of ROM production of 15000
which is 13498T excess (8.99% ) aguinst proposed quantity.
rnished by the holder of the mining

Where financial assurance is required to be fu
assurance shall be submitted to the authorized officer, as the casc may be,

lcase under sub rule (1),such amount of
in form of bank guarantee in the format

d before the commencement of the
he date of notification of the rules and

27Q2Q) financial
assurance has already been furnishe

read with| specified by IBM:
27(D Provided that where financial
amendment, an amount equal to the difference between the financial assurance due as on t
Il be furnished to the authorised officer within a period of ninety days from the date

the financial assurance already furnished, sha

of notification;
Provided further that the holder of a mining lease shall be required to enhance the amount of financial assurance

ining and allied activities, as you have excess the proposed quantity substantially.
1 send to the authorized officer, as the case may be, and the State Government a notice in Form-
thereof are dis-continued for a period exceeding ninety

with the increase in the area of m
ration in the mine or part
[ such temporary disconlinuance. In your case, you

The holder of a mining lease shal
E, when the mining & mineral processing ope
days so as lo reach them within one hundred and twenty days from the date o
have not submitted discontinuance notice wef 01.4.2021 to IBM Gandhinagar office so far.

Monthly return for the month(s) of Oct-21, which 7S a case of delayed submission of 1 day.
Part-1, Sr No.12 -Land used details are not

[ 35(5)®)
TWhile scrutiny of annual refurn 2020-21, following discrepancies observed, which are furnished as below.
RMP dated 27.1.21. Part- are shown zero, Part-ITI-Consumption of material

45(7)
correct, same needs to be corrected as per approved
like fuel & lubricants, Tyres are shown zero. Part-IV-Total production during the year are not correct. Part-V-Sr.No-4.2-
opencast benches/HEMM are shown zero.
it is to inform you that SCN issued by this office dated 02/5/2021 and 08/4/2022 but you have not submitted
rule 45(5)(b) and 27(1)&27(2) respectively till date, hence the violation of said rules are still persist.
ght to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.
ded as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of rule 11(1), and any other relevant rules of MCDR 2017
systematic scientific and responsible mining and/or state Government may be informed to take actions as
of Mines may take appropriate action including order of sus

f Rule 45.
h days as per Schedule-II, read with Rule 45(7A) in case of non-

28(1)

IIA-Capital Structure
& grade wise stocks

2. In addition to above,
compliance of violation of

3. In this connection, it is brou,

4. Mining operations can be suspen
as these rules also affect/ ensures
per competent directives.

5. As per provision of Rule 45(7), the Regional Controller
operations and dispatches on non-compliance of various provisions o

6. You are also liable to pay an amount of Rs.10000/-per day for suc

compliance of various provisions of Rule 45.
7. In context to the violation of Rule 45, you are advised to rectify the viol
eriod of 30 from the date of issue of this letter as to why the action under Rule 45(7
diately and intimate the compliance p

8.You are advised to rectify the above violation imme

issue of this letter.
9.This letter has been issued with the approval of Regional Controller of Mines.

pension of all mining

o therefore directed to show cause within a
7A) shall not be taken against you.

ation immediately. You ar
within 45 days from date of

nd/or 45
osition to this office,

3y @m frdaE /Dy.Controller of Mines
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